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Year Anniversary Celebrations

The 300 Year Anniversary of the St Laurence Schools will be celebrated during the week of 2
to 7 June 2014. We will begin the week with an outdoor Act of Collective Worship for both
schools at 11am on Monday 2 June. This will be led by the Bishop of Birmingham and parents
are most welcome to join us.  In the event of poor weather, there will be two services, with the
Infant School Service being at 10 am. The week will culminate with a Celebration Day on
Saturday 7 June from 1 pm to 6 pm which will be opened by the Lord Mayor and will include stalls,
refreshments, tours of the schools and other events.    

At the Infant School, the week will be combined with our Creative Arts Week. We have
commissioned an artist in residence to create a commemorative mosaic with the participation of
all members of the school community. Other creative arts events are being planned for the week
and we will also be taking each class to St Laurence Church for a lesson in the vestry. In
addition, on Friday 6 June we will be having a picnic lunch on the field with the Junior School.
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School Term Dates 2014 – 2015
We hope these dates for the next academic year will be helpful to you. Please remember that
holidays will not be authorised during term time. This is stated in both our Prospectus and in our
Home-School Agreement.

Children should attend on the following days:

Autumn Term 2014
Wednesday 3 September 2014 to Friday 24 October 2014
Monday 3 November 2014 to Friday 19 December 2014

Spring Term 2015
Tuesday 6 January 2015 to Friday 13 February 2014
Monday 23 February 2015 to Friday 27 March 2014

Summer Term 2015
Monday 13 April 2015 to Friday 22 May 2015
Monday 1 June 2015 to Friday 17 July 2015
There are 5 Teacher Days for the academic year when children do not attend:
Monday 1 September 2014, Tuesday 2 September 2014, Friday 24 October 2014, 
Monday 5 January 2015, Monday 20 July 2015.

Monday 4 May 2015 [May Day] is a Public Holiday – school will be closed.

Dates
Friday 24 May
PALS Cake Bake & Non-Uniform Day 

Monday 26 May to 
Friday 30 May
Half term holiday

Monday 2 June to 
Saturday 7 June
300 Year Anniversary Celebration Week

Thursday 5 June
9.15 am Ascension Day Service
at St Laurence Church
Parents are most welcome to walk with us to
Church and join us for the Service, which will be
led by RB

Saturday 7 June
300 Year Anniversary Celebration Day 

Friday 13 June
Photograph Day

Friday 4 July
Reports sent home today

Monday 7 to Friday 11 July
Physical Activity Week
Wednesday 9 July YR Sports Day    9 am
Thursday 10 July  Y1 Sports Day     9 am
Friday 11 July Y2 Sports Day    9 am

Friday 11 July
Children bring their work home today
PALS Y2 Disco 6.00 pm - 7.00 pm

Wednesday 16 July
Parents’ Evening 3.30 pm – 6.00 pm

Friday 18 July
Last day of Summer Term for children


